
 

At CSPK8, we are committed to ensuring that all students continue their growth through virtual learning; this 

information guide is to assist our families through this time. Please see the information below outlining faculty office 

hours and important reminders as we navigate this new experience. As always, please do not hesitate to contact us if 

you need further assistance. 

 

VIRTUAL LEARNING OFFICE HOURS 

March 30, 2020- April 15, 2020 (Monday – Friday) 

PreK/Headstart 

Teacher Email Address Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Anne M. Di Siena anne.disiena-scott@browardschools.com 10:00 am-1:00 pm 

Heather Lasky heather.lasky@browardschools.com 9:30 am-12:30 pm 

Shara Rabone shara.rabone@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Lydia Reyes lydia.reyes@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Daian Gunter daianm.gunter@browardschools.com 9:30 am – 12:30 pm 

 

 



Kindergarten 

Teacher  Contact Information Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Shannon Oliver shannon.oliver@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Adam Bloomberg adam.bloomberg@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Dawn Morley dawn.morley@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Brittan Parker brittan.parker@browardschools.com 11:00 am – 2:00 pm 

Grade 1 

Teacher Email Address Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Berline Louiscar berline.joseph@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Jennifer Chrismas jennifer.chrismas@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Munera Pettus munera.pettus@browardschools.com 8:00 am – 11:00 pm 

Dione Reece dione.reece@browardschools.com 8:00 am – 11:00 pm 

 Email Address  

GRADE 2 

Teacher Teacher Email Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Debbie Lee debbie.lee@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Christine Mercado christine.mercado@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Elizabeth Hackley elizabeth.hackley@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Emily Lackey emily.lackey@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Cheryl Vassel cheryl.vassel@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

*Please continue to use Dojo as our #1 form of communication, otherwise feel free to reach out via email. 



Grade 3 

Teacher Email Address Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Janet Quinlan janet.quinlan@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Adam Freindlich adam.freindlich@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Colton Griffith colton.griffith@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Karla Jones karla.jones@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Ninoska Slater ninoska.slater@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Grade 4 

Teacher Contact Information Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Marc Rose marc.rose@browardschools.com 9:00am - 12:00 pm 

Vivienne Kirkland vivienne.kirkland@browardschools.com 9:00am - 12:00 pm 

Carolyn Johnson 954-418-2722 9:00am - 12:00 pm 

Samantha Krantz-Wooley P00096415@browardschools.com 12:00pm – 3:00 pm 

Grade 5  

Teacher Contact Information Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Mr. Hall (Shaver) alexanderconsta.hall@browardschools.com  11:00am – 2:00pm 

Ms. Hartley Iliana.hartley@browardschools.com 9:00am – 12:00pm 

Mr. Porrata John.porrata@browardschools.com 12:00pm – 3:00pm 

Ms. Soto mariasoto.english.teacher@gmail.com  

 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Carolyn Johnson carolyn.johnson@browardschools.com 

 

9:00am - 12:00pm 

mailto:carolyn.johnson@browardschools.com


Multi-Grade 

Teacher Contact Information Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Ms. Gelman (K-1) jordana.gelman@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Mr. Jones (2-3) barry.jones@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Mr. Zielsdorff (4-5) john.zielsdorff@browardschools.com 9:30 am – 12:30 pm 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Subject  Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Math monford.johnson@browardschools.com  10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

ELA lissette.zelaya@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Reading kimberly.cole@browardschools.com  9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Science diana.mccray@browardschools.com  12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Social Studies/Electives (Civics, Law Studies, 

Peer Counseling) 

sade.lee@browardschools.com  10:00 am – 1:00 pm 

World History, US History, Business meta.honorat@browardschools.com 10:00 am – 1:00 pm 
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Educational Support and Specials 

Teacher Title  Office Hours 

Cormisha Cotton  Support Facilitator cormisha.cotton@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 am /Gr. 4/5 

12 pm -2 pm Gr. 6-8 

Yulisa Korte Support Facilitator yulisa.korte@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Michele Dowling ESE Specialist michele.dowling@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Judy Kopelow Speech/Language judy.kopelow@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Jasmine Hicks Guidance Director jasmine.hicks@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 11:30 am            

12:35 pm – 2:30 pm 

Christine Laird Science christine.laird@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Collen Clarke Media collen.clarke@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Dianne Faron Art dianne.faron@browardschools. 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Thomas Steele PE t.steele@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

 

Curriculum Support 

Support Staff Member Contact Information Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Jennifer Alfred, Literacy jennifer.alfred@browardschools.com 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Adam Person, Math adam.person@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Tamika Phang, Resource tamika.phang@browardschools.com 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

 

 



IMPORTANT REMINDERS 

· 3rd Quarter has been extended and will officially close April 2, 2020. Students are encouraged to submit any 

remaining assignments by 3:45pm, on that day. 

· Students should log in and check their Canvas daily for assignments and lessons from each class. 

· Classes will vary in types of instruction and assignments. Contact your teachers during office hours to ensure you 

follow all correct timelines and instructions as it pertains to assignments. 

· Monitor Canvas and Pinnacle to track grades and course progress. 

· Office hours will be maintained by each department/grade level for the purpose of student and teacher interaction, and 

to facilitate opportunities for teachers to assist students with the e-learning process. 

· Stay informed with Parent Links (via phone and/or text message), and our District and school website. 

· All End of Year state testing (FSA) has been suspended for the 2019-2020 school year. Please visit the Florida 

Department of Education for more detailed information. 

· Students will still receive grades and report cards for the remainder of the 2019-2020 school year. **Student 

promotion will be based on our District’s Promotion Policy 6000.1. 

 


